#### 503759333 03/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3805979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUK-MING DENNIS LO	03/11/2016
ROSSA WAI KWUN CHIU	03/11/2016
KWAN CHEE CHAN	03/11/2016
PEIYONG JIANG	03/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG	
Street Address:	RM 301, PI CH'IU BUILDING	
Internal Address:	C/O OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER SERVICES	
City:	SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG SAR	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14993954

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: horosco@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080015-016010US-0967919	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER A. OROSCO	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather A. Orosco/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0967919 Assignment#page1.tif source=0967919\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0775** 503759333

source=0967919\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0776

Attorney Docket No.: 080015-016010US-0967919 Client Reference No.: 14/MED/589 US Reg

#### ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

WHEREAS, WE, Yuk-Ming Dennis Lo, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 4th Floor, 7 King Tak Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong, Rossa Wai Kwun Chin, a citizen of Australia, residing at House 31, Double Haven, 52 Ma Lok Path, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, Kwan Chee Chan, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat C, 15th Floor, Block 5, Peak One, Mei Tin Road, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, and Pelyong Jiang, a citizen of China, residing at Flat 7 on 1st Floor of Block B of Kwong Lam Court, Nos. 62-66 (No.62) Siu Lek Yuen Road, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong.

## APPLICATIONS OF PLASMA MITOCHONDRIAL DNA ANALYSIS

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP, Docket No. 080015-016010US-0967919 which was filed on January 12, 2016, Application No. 14/993.954.

WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, a University established by ordinance of Hong Kong, located at c/o Office of Research and Knowledge Transfer Services, Room 301, Pi Ch'iu Building. Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as Assignors have assigned, hereby assign, and agree to confirm assignment to Assignee, all right title and interest in and to the Invention and its first filed ("priority") patent application, whether provisional or nonprovisional, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the Invention and any patent application claiming priority from the same in all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the priority application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

We further agree that we shall, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's reasonable expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of patent applications and counterparts on the Invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. We hereby instruct and authorize any party that is empowered to act on behalf of Assignee to hereafter add to this document such identifying information as application serial number and filing date, publication number, and/or patent number including those of any successor and/or counterpart patent application or patent.

PATENT REEL: 038128 FRAME: 0777 Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 080015-016010US-0967919 Client Reference No.: 14/MED/589 US Reg

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:11 March 2016	Yuk-Ming Denni LO
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	t uk-wing benna 1,00
Dated: 11 March 2016	Ma Las Hz-p Signature of Witness
	Lai Hing MA Printed Name
Dated: 11 March 2016	Signature of Witness
	Hoi Ying FUNG Printed Name
Dated:11 March 2016	Rossa Wai Kwun CHIU
Dated: 11 March 2016	Malaillap
Dated.	Signature of Witness  Lai Hing MA  Printed Name
Dated: 11 March 2016	Signature of Witness  Hoi Ying PUNG
	Printed Name

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 080015-016010US-0967919 Client Reference No.: 14/MED/589 US

Dated: 11 March 2016	Der Olan
	Kwan Chee CHAN
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	las I x s x
Dated: 11 March 2016	Malentar
	Signature of Witnes's
	Lai Hing MA
	Printed Name
Dated: 11 March 2016	Pegen Jung
320000	Signature of Witness
	Hoi Ying FUNG
	Printed Name
Dated: 11 March 2016	Peivong JIANO
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Peryong JIANO
SIGNATORE WITHERSEADT.	Ma La Hay
Dated: 11 March 2016	
	Signature of Witness
	Lai Hing MA
	Printed Name
Dated: 11 March 2016	from Jung
	Signature of Witness
	Hoi Ying FUNG
	Printed Name

68106035V.1

Page 3 of 3